UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 11)*

Civeo Corporation

(Name of Issuer)

Common Shares (Title of Class of Securities)

178787107 (CUSIP Number)

Torlowna Investments Ltd. 9657 45 Avenue NW Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 5Z8 Attention: Lance Torgerson

- with copies to -

Dentons Canada LLP 2900 Manulife Place 10180 – 101 St. NW Edmonton, AB T5J 3V5

Attention: Leanne Krawchuk
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

February 8, 2023 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

f the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this
chedule because of §§240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. \square

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
	Torgerson Family Trust				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) □ (l	o) 🗵			
3	SEC USE O	NLY			
4	SOURCE	C DII	NDS (See Instructions)		
4	SOURCE O	FFU	NDS (See instructions)		
	00				
5		X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSH	IP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Province of 1		sh Columbia, Canada		
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
			-0-		
N	UMBER OF	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		Ü	SHARED VOTING TOWER		
OWNED BY			0		
EACH		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
REPORTING					
PERSON WITH:			-0-		
	wiin.	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			0		
11					
	71001tLG/11		MOONT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY ENGINEE ON IN OTEROON		
	0				
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				
	0%				
14		EPO1	RTING PERSON		
-7	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON				
	00				

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON					
	989677 Alberta Ltd.					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □ (b) ⊠					
3	SEC USE O	NLY				
4	SOURCE O	F FU	NDS (See Instructions)			
	00					
5	CHECK BO	X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSH	IIP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Province of A	Albe				
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
N	UMBER OF	8	-0- SHARED VOTING POWER			
DE.	SHARES NEFICIALLY	0	SHARED VOTING FOWER			
	WNED BY		160,104			
	EACH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
R	REPORTING					
	PERSON		-0-			
	WITH:	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
160,104						
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
	160,104					
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
	1.1%					
14		EPO	RTING PERSON			
17	TITE OF REFORMING FERDOR					
	CO					

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
	Svenco Investments Ltd.				
2					
	(a) □ (l	o) 🗵			
3	SEC USE O	NLV			
3	SEC COL C				
4	SOURCE O	F FU	INDS (See Instructions)		
	00				
5		X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)		
J	011201120		2.302.5001 01 2.201 11.002 10 1 ((1) 0		
6	CITIZENSH	IP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Durania an af	۸ 1L ـ	rts Consider		
	Province of	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
N	UMBER OF		-0-		
	SHARES	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	NEFICIALLY WNED BY		160,104 (1)		
	EACH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
R	EPORTING				
	PERSON WITH:	10	-0- SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			160,104 (1)		
11	AGGREGAT	ГΕΑ	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	160,104 (1)				
12	· ·				
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				
	1.1%				
14		EPO	RTING PERSON		
	CO				

⁽¹⁾ Svenco Investments Ltd. may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 160,104 shares held indirectly by Svenco Investments Ltd. as the direct owner of all of the voting shares of 989677 Alberta Ltd.

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON				
	Torlowna Investments Ltd.				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □ (b) ⊠				
3	SEC USE O	NLY			
4	SOURCE O	F FU	NDS (See Instructions)		
	00				
5	CHECK BO	X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSH	IIP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	Province of A				
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
			-0-		
N	UMBER OF SHARES	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY					
	WNED BY		1,219,188		
	EACH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
R	EPORTING				
	PERSON		-0-		
WITH:			SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
1,219,188					
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	1,219,188				
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
40					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)				
	8.0%				
14		EPO	RTING PERSON		
	CO				

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON					
	Lance Torgerson					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(a) □ (b	o) 🗵				
3	SEC USE O	NLY				
	SOLID CE O					
4	SOURCE O	FFU	NDS (See Instructions)			
	00					
5	CHECK BO	X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSH	IIP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Carrada					
ļ	Canada	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
	UMBER OF	8	-0- SHARED VOTING POWER			
SHARES BENEFICIALL		Ū	SIRIND VOINGTOWER			
C	WNED BY		1,379,292 ⁽²⁾			
R	EACH EPORTING	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	PERSON WITH:		-0-			
	WIIH:	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
1,379,292 (2)						
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
	1,379,292 (2)					
12						
13	B PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
10	LICENT	<i>)</i> 1	EASS AND AND DI ANICONI IN NOW (II)			
4.4	9.1%	EDC	DELIVE DED CON			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	IN					

⁽²⁾ Lance Torgerson may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares held directly by Torlowna Investments Ltd. and 989677 Alberta Ltd., which are controlled by Lance Torgerson.

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON					
	Tammy Torgerson					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(a) □ (l	b) ⊠				
	and tion of					
3	SEC USE O					
4	SOURCE O	F FU	JNDS (See Instructions)			
	00					
5	OO CHECK BO	VIE	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)			
3	CHECK BO	Л ІГ	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PORSUANT TO TLEMS 2(d) of 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSH	IIP C	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Canada					
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
			-0-			
N	UMBER OF	8	SHARED VOTING POWER			
BE	SHARES NEFICIALLY	Ů	SHARED VOTING TOWER			
	WNED BY		1,379,292 (3)			
	EACH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
R	EPORTING					
	PERSON WITH:		-0-			
	WIIT:	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
4.270.202 (2)						
11	AGGREGAT	ΓF. A	1,379,292 ⁽³⁾ MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	ACCIDENTE TENDON'T DESCRIPTION TENDO D'E ENGINEE ONTRO L'ENGON					
	1,379,292 (3)					
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
	0.407					
14	9.1%	FD∩	RTING DERSON			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON					
	IN					

⁽³⁾ Mrs. Torgerson may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares held by her spouse Lance Torgerson.

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON					
	Richard Torg					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □ (b) ⊠					
	(u) 🗀 (t	<i>)</i> =				
3	SEC USE ONLY					
4	SOURCE O	F FU	NDS (See Instructions)			
	00					
5	CHECK BO	X IF	DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSH	IIP C	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Canada					
	Cunada	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
	UMBER OF		-0-			
	SHARES	8	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	NEFICIALLY WNED BY		0			
	EACH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	EPORTING					
	PERSON WITH:	10	-0-			
	***************************************	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
12	0 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN NOW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
14	0%	FD○	RTING PERSON			
14	TIL OF REPORTING LEROON					
	IN					

AMENDMENT NO. 11 TO SCHEDULE 13D

This Amendment No. 11 to Schedule 13D/A (the "Amendment") relates to the Common Shares ("Common Shares") of Civeo Corporation, a British Columbia corporation (the "Issuer" or the "Company"). This Amendment is being filed to amend the Schedule 13D/A that was filed on December 27, 2022 (the "Schedule 13D"). This Amendment is being filed to update Item 5 to the Schedule 13D. Other than information set forth on the cover pages and Item 5 below, no other information in the Schedule 13D is being amended. Unless otherwise indicated in this Amendment, all capitalized terms have the meanings ascribed to them in the Schedule 13D.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) and (b) The information on the cover pages are incorporated by reference to this Item 5(a) and 5(b).

The ownership percentage is calculated based upon 15,217,501 Common Shares outstanding as of February 8, 2023, as reported in the Issuer's prospectus supplement filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on February 9,2023.

- (c) On February 8, 2023, Torlowna Investments Ltd. entered into an agreement for the sale of 500,000 Common Shares at a price of \$32.00 per share pursuant to a private sale.
- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) Not applicable.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 10, 2023

Torgerson Family Trust

By: /s/ Lance Torgerson

Name: Lance Torgerson

Title: Trustee

989677 Alberta Ltd.

By: /s/ Lance Torgerson

Name: Lance Torgerson

Title: President

Svenco Investments Ltd.

 By:
 /s/ Lance Torgerson

 Name:
 Lance Torgerson

Torlowna Investments Ltd.

By: /s/ Lance Torgerson
Name: Lance Torgerson
Title: President

/s/ Lance Torgerson

Lance Torgerson

/s/ Richard Torgerson

Richard Torgerson

/s/ Tammy Torgerson

Tammy Torgerson